
UNDERGRADUATE ACADEMIC CALENDAR  
FALL 2018 

 

Online/Hybrid Class Orientation 9:00am- 11:00am ....................................................................... Saturday, August 25 
Convocation (required for First Year Students)............................................................................... Monday, August 27 
**First Year students arrive at 8:30, Convocation at 10:30, Classes begin for everyone at 12:25pm (no morning classes) 

First Class Session for Day and Evening Classes…. Classes begin at 12:25 ............................ Monday, August 27 
Labor Day Holiday, NO CLASSES ............................................................................................. Monday, September 3 
Drop/Add Period Ends – Last Day to Receive Full Refund ........................................................ Tuesday, September 4 
Feast of Saint Francis Observed-classes suspended 12:25pm-1:40pm ........................................... Thursday, October 4 
Mid Term Break No Classes.......................................................................... Monday, October 8 – Tuesday, October 9 
Classes resume ........................................................................................................................... Wednesday, October 10 
Midterm undergraduate grades due by 10:00am in the Registrar’s Office ..................................... Monday, October 15 
Academic Advisement for Spring 2019 begins .............................................................................. Monday, October 29 
Last Day to Withdraw Without Academic Penalty. .................................................................... Thursday, November 1 
Registration for Spring 2019 begins ............................................................................................. Monday, November 5 
Thanksgiving Recess ........................................................... Wednesday, November 21 through Sunday, November 25 
Classes Resume .......................................................................................................................... Monday, November 26 
Last Class Session for Weekday, Evening and Online Classes .................................................. Monday, December 10 
Undergraduate Final Examinations ............................................ Tuesday, December 11 through Friday, December 14 
 
UNDERGRADUATE EXAM SCHEDULE 
Tuesday, December 11  Class Meeting Hour                Exam Time  
   T-TH   8:10am ……………. 8:30am - 10:30am 
 T-TH  9:35am…………….. 11:00am - 1:00pm  
 T-TH  12:25pm ……………1:30pm - 3:30pm  
   Open  …………………… 3:45 pm - 5:45 pm 
 TUES. 6:15pm……………….6:15pm – 9:00pm 
 
Wednesday, December 12  Class Meeting Hour               Exam Time 
 MW 8:10am………………… 8:30am – 10:30am 
 MW 9:35am………………… 11:00am– 1:00pm 
 MW 11:00am ………………. 1:30pm  – 3:30pm 
 MW 4:30 & 4:40pm………… 3:45pm – 5:45pm 
 WED. 6:15pm……………… 6:15pm - 9:00pm 
 
Thursday, December 13 Class Meeting Hour  Exam Time 
 MW 1:50pm ………………  8:30am – 10:30am 
 T-TH 1:50pm……………… 11:00am – 1:00pm 
 MON 3:15pm……………… 1:30pm– 3:30pm 
 WED 3:15…………………… 3:45pm– 5:45pm 
 THURS. 6:15pm…………… 6:15pm – 9:00pm 
 
Friday, December 14 Class Meeting Hour Exam Time 
    MW 12:25pm …………….. 8:30am – 10:30am 
  T-TH 11:00am ……………… 11:00am– 1:00pm 
 TUES. 3:15pm…………… 1:30pm – 3:30pm 
   THURS. 3:15pm…………… 3:45pm– 5:45pm 
 MON. 6:15pm……………… 6:15 pm – 9:00pm 
 

• Please consult final exam day and time schedule for class listings 
 
 


